SERVICE REPORT - JUNE 2025
DANIEL BOONE REGIONAL LIBRARY

MONTH CUMULATIVE
2025 2024 CIRCULATION STATISTICS 2025 2024
116,752 119,840  26% Columbia Public Library 659,772 677,791  27%
8,520 8,485  04% Callaway County Public Library 48,505 47,898  13%
6,205 6,023  30% Southern Boone County Public Library 35,278 34318  28%
5,078 0,623  233% Holts Summit Public Library 31,019 33,026 1%
107,306 100,269  70% Digital Branch (cBks, downloadable audiobks & magazines) 645,790 616,803 4%
6,766 6,205  90% Outreach Circulation 32,629 38,388  _15.0%
919 925 6% Library-To-Go Circulation (Hallsville) 5,455 6,191  _11.9%
251,546 248,370  13% Total Materials Circulated 1,458,448 1,454,415  o3%
LIBRARY VISITS
30,742 31,827 34y Columbia Public Library 191,302 199,941  43%
4,204 3,205  312%  Callaway County Public Library 26,260 22,608  162%
2,586 965 1680% Southern Boone County Public Library 17,430 15,208 146%
1,775 1,733 24% Holts Summit Public Library 9,922 10,518  57%
1,129 1,110 1.7% Bookmobile 6,262 6,719 8%
249 207 203% Delivery Services 1,357 1,349 0.6%
ELECTRONIC SERVICES
99,189 104,260  49% DBRL Page Views (Non-Catalog) 621,095 580,933 6o
2,168 2,378 88w Database Uses 16,155 16,330  _1.1%
4,703 4774 15%  Internet Computer Sessions 29,234 27,768 5.3%
4,621 4,245 gov,  Witreless Access Point Uses 29,292 28,639 2.3%
REFERENCE / OTHER NON-CIRCULATION CONTACTS
10,219 10,393 17% Columbia Public Library 62,170 64,245  30%
1,033 1,062 27%  Callaway County Public Library 0,424 0,587  25%
840 1,003 -163% Southern Boone County Public Library 5,209 5,695  85%
741 799  -73%  Holts Summit Public Library 3,876 4,069  -47%
PROGRAMS / COMMUNITY EVENTS
134 128 479 Library Programs 810 822 5%
3,679 3,264  127% Number in Attendance 17,928 18,910  52%
12 16  .250% ‘Tours, Booths and Presentations 94 82 146%
841 1,634  485% Estimated Number in Attendance 6,738 6,663 1.1%



MONTH
2025 2024
71 49
64 84
0 4
21 22
5 6
21 22
1 2

16
354,035 362,866
13372 14,077
15,527 16,412
37318 38,013
163 185
1,377 1,067
104,093 100,816
525885 533,436

44.9%

-23.8%

-100.0%

-4.5%

-16.7%

-4.5%

-50.0%

77.8%

-2.4%

-5.0%

-5.4%

-1.8%

-11.9%

29.1%

3.3%

-1.4%

MEETING ROOM USES
Community Groups Using Rooms (CPL)
Library-related Uses (CPL)**

Community Groups Using Rooms (CCPL)
Library-related Uses (CCPL)**

Community Groups Using Rooms (SBCPL)
Library-related Uses (SBCPL)**

Community Groups Using Rooms (HSPL)
Library-related Uses (HSPL)**

MATERIALS STATISTICS
Books
Spoken Recordings

Music Recordings
Video Recordings
Devices

Kits

Digital Materials
Total Materials

CUMUIATIVE

2025
391
518

16
115

75
113

11
73

** Includes use by the Friends groups, library boards and committees, staff meetings and library programs.

2024
413
508

31
102

46
130

13
48

-5.3%

2.0%

-48.4%

12.7%

63.0%

-13.1%

-15.4%

52.1%



