SERVICE REPORT - JUNE 2025 DANIEL BOONE REGIONAL LIBRARY

MONTH			CUMULATIVE							
<u>2025</u>	<u>2024</u>		CIRCULATION STATISTICS	<u>2025</u>	<u>2024</u>					
116,752	119,840	-2.6%	Columbia Public Library	659,772	677,791	-2.7%				
8,520	8,485	0.4%	Callaway County Public Library	48,505	47,898	1.3%				
6,205	6,023	3.0%	Southern Boone County Public Library	35,278	34,318	2.8%				
5,078	6,623	-23.3%	Holts Summit Public Library	31,019	33,026	-6.1%				
107,306	100,269	7.0%	Digital Branch (eBks, downloadable audiobks & magazines)	645,790	616,803	4.7%				
6,766	6,205	9.0%	Outreach Circulation	32,629	38,388	-15.0%				
919	925	-0.6%	Library-To-Go Circulation (Hallsville)	5,455	6,191	-11.9%				
251,546	248,370	1.3%	Total Materials Circulated	1,458,448	1,454,415	0.3%				
			<u>LIBRARY VISITS</u>							
30,742	31,827	-3.4%	Columbia Public Library	191,302	199,941	-4.3%				
4,204	3,205	31.2%	Callaway County Public Library	26,260	22,608	16.2%				
2,586	965	168.0%	Southern Boone County Public Library	17,430	15,208	14.6%				
1,775	1,733	2.4%	Holts Summit Public Library	9,922	10,518	-5.7%				
1,129	1,110	1.7%	Bookmobile	6,262	6,719	-6.8%				
249	207	20.3%	Delivery Services	1,357	1,349	0.6%				
			ELECTRONIC SERVICES							
99,189	104,260	-4.9%	DBRL Page Views (Non-Catalog)	621,095	580,933	6.9%				
2,168	2,378	-8.8%	Database Uses	16,155	16,330	-1.1%				
4,703	4,774	-1.5%	Internet Computer Sessions	29,234	27,768	5.3%				
4,621	4,245	8.9%	Wireless Access Point Uses	29,292	28,639	2.3%				
			REFERENCE / OTHER NON-CIRCULATION CONTACTS							
10,219	10,393	-1.7%	Columbia Public Library	62,170	64,245	-3.2%				
1,033	1,062	-2.7%	Callaway County Public Library	6,424	6,587	-2.5%				
840	1,003	-16.3%	Southern Boone County Public Library	5,209	5,695	-8.5%				
741	799	-7.3%	Holts Summit Public Library	3,876	4,069	-4.7%				
PROGRAMS / COMMUNITY EVENTS										
134	128	4.7%	Library Programs	810	822	-1.5%				
3,679	3,264	12.7%	Number in Attendance	17,928	18,910	-5.2%				
12	16	-25.0%	Tours, Booths and Presentations	94	82	14.6%				
841	1,634	-48.5%	Estimated Number in Attendance	6,738	6,663	1.1%				

<u>MONTH</u>				CUMULATIVE		
<u>2025</u>	<u>2024</u>		MEETING ROOM USES	<u>2025</u>	<u>2024</u>	
71	49	44.9%	Community Groups Using Rooms (CPL)	391	413	-5.3%
64	84	-23.8%	Library-related Uses (CPL)**	518	508	2.0%
0	4	-100.0%	Community Groups Using Rooms (CCPL)	16	31	-48.4%
21	22	-4.5%	Library-related Uses (CCPL)**	115	102	12.7%
5	6	-16.7%	Community Groups Using Rooms (SBCPL)	75	46	63.0%
21	22	-4.5%	Library-related Uses (SBCPL)**	113	130	-13.1%
1	2	-50.0%	Community Groups Using Rooms (HSPL)	11	13	-15.4%
16	9	77.8%	Library-related Uses (HSPL)**	73	48	52.1%
			MATERIALS STATISTICS			
354,035	362,866	-2.4%	Books			
13,372	14,077	-5.0%	Spoken Recordings			
15,527	16,412	-5.4%	Music Recordings			
37,318	38,013	-1.8%	Video Recordings			
163	185	-11.9%	Devices			
1,377	1,067	29.1%	Kits			
104,093	100,816	3.3%	Digital Materials			
525,885	533,436	-1.4%	Total Materials			

^{**} Includes use by the Friends groups, library boards and committees, staff meetings and library programs.